city of
CINCINNATI

Interdepartment Correspondence Sheet

November 30, 2022

To: Mayor and Members of City Council
From: Sheryl M.M. Long, City Manager "5\\ 2 0 2 2 02 1 1 2
Subject: Emergency Ordinance Authorizing the City Manager to execute an

Amended and Restated Water Service Agreement between the City of
Cincinnati and the Village of Addyston, Ohio

Attached is an Emergency Ordinance captioned:

AUTHORIZING the City Manager to execute an Amended and
Restated Water Service Agreement between the City of Cincinnati and
the Village of Addyston, Ohio.

Greater Cincinnati Water Works currently supplies standby and retail water service
to the Village of Addyston pursuant to a water contract and related amendments to
that contract. The current term of the contract is set to expire on December 31, 2022.
This ordinance authorizes the City Manager to execute an Amended and Restated
Water Service Agreement that extends the contract term until December 31, 2050.
The form of the amended and restated agreement is attached to the ordinance as
Exhibit A.

The Administration recommends passage of this Emergency Ordinance.

cc: Verna d. Arnett(\aj, Interim Executive Director/Greater Cincinnati Water Works



